

Hiroko ShibasakiDirector, Audit and Supervisory Committee Member

Jun. 2019	Director, Audit and Supervisory Committee Member, Mazda Motor Corporation
Apr. 2018	Advisor Tokio Marine & Nichido Fire Insurance Co., Ltd.
Apr. 2015	Managing Executive Officer Tokio Marine & Nichido Fire Insurance Co., Ltd.
Apr. 2012	Director General Manager, Fukuoka Chuo Branch Tokio Marine & Nichido Fire Insurance Co., Ltd.
Jul. 2010	Senior General Manager General Manager, Fukuoka Chuo Branch Tokio Marine & Nichido Fire Insurance Co., Ltd.
Jul. 2008	Senior General Manager General Manager, Voice of Customers Dept. Tokio Marine & Nichido Fire Insurance Co., Ltd.
Apr. 1974	Joined Tokio Marine and Fire Insurance Company, Limited (now Tokio Marine & Nichido Fire Insurance Co., Ltd.)
Born	July 6, 1953

Important Position outside Mazda

• Outside Director, Kyudenko Corporation (Jun. 2021)

(As of June 27, 2023)